THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number 100-94

To Levy the Taxes for the Year 1994

WHEREAS it is necessary and expedient to levy on all the
rateable property according to the year-end assessment roll as
returned to the City Clerk for the City of Brampton the sums
set forth for various purposes in Schedule "A" hereto attached

for the current year:

WHEREAS an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the
gross receipts for the year ended December 31st, 1993 may be
levied on Bell Canada;

AND WHEREAS a levy was made before the adoption of the

estimates for the year;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City
of Brampton ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. For the purpose of providing the sums set forth in Schedule
"A" hereto attached that, save as hereinafter provided, the
rate of mills on the dollar for the various sums set forth
therein be and the same is hereby levied upon the
respective portions of the assessment liable therefore as
set forth in the said Schedule "A".

2. There shall be levied in the usual manner an annual tax
based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year
ended December 31st, 1993 from Bell Canada.

3. The Levy provided for in Schedule "A" hereto attached shall
be reduced by the amount of the Interim Levy for 1994.
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4. Schedule "A" attached hereto shall be and form part of this
By-Law.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED IN OPEN
COUNCIL THIS 25TH DAY OF MAY , 1994,

S it

Peter Robertson, Mayor

Leorlard J. Mikulich, Clerk
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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON
SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW No. 100-94

LEVIES FOR 1994 TAXATION

ASSESSMENT URBAN RURAL

Residential - Public

and - Separate

Farm - Total 1,920,063,840 98,919,465

Commercial - Public

Industrial - Separate

and Business - Total 924,975,409 19,102,878
- Total 2,845,039,249 118,022,343

Local Rates for the

City of Brampton

Mill Rates - Residential 23.30 - 21.37
- Commercial T o27.41 25.14

Levy Requirement

Regional Rate for the

Region of Peel

Mill Rates - Residential 15.25 15.25
- Commercial 17.94 17.94

Levy Requirement

Elementary School Rate for

the Peel Board of Education

Mill Rates - Residential 35.39 35.39
- Commercial 41.64 41.64

Levy Requirement

Elementary School Rate for

the Dufferin Peel Roman

Catholic Separate School Board

Mill Rates - Residential 33.09 33.09
- Commercial 38.93 38.93

Levy Requirement

Secondary School Rate for

the Peel Board of Education

Mill Rates - Residential 26.27 26.27
- Commercial 30.90 30.90

Levy Requirement

Secondary School Rate for

the Dufferin Peel Roman

Catholic Separate School Board

Mill Rates - Residential 27.07 27.07
- Commercial 31.85 31.85

Levy Requirement

Telephone Taxation Levy
(5% of 1993 Gross Receipts)

Special Charges/Local
Improvement Levy

Four Corners Improvement
Area (B.I.A.) Assessment

Mill Rate 17.50

Levy

TOTAL

1,460,638,669
558,344,636
2,018,983,305
754,693,426
189,384,861
944,078,287

2,963,001,592

72,663,504

48,488,004

84,192,007

26,153,165

62,460,045

21,370,601

3,561,780

96,178

8,653,418

151,435



