

## **BY-LAW**

Number		100-94					
ОТ	Levy	the	Taxes	for	the	Year	1994

WHEREAS it is necessary and expedient to levy on all the rateable property according to the year-end assessment roll as returned to the City Clerk for the City of Brampton the sums set forth for various purposes in Schedule "A" hereto attached for the current year:

WHEREAS an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended December 31st, 1993 may be levied on Bell Canada;

AND WHEREAS a levy was made before the adoption of the estimates for the year;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. For the purpose of providing the sums set forth in Schedule "A" hereto attached that, save as hereinafter provided, the rate of mills on the dollar for the various sums set forth therein be and the same is hereby levied upon the respective portions of the assessment liable therefore as set forth in the said Schedule "A".
- 2. There shall be levied in the usual manner an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended December 31st, 1993 from Bell Canada.
- 3. The Levy provided for in Schedule "A" hereto attached shall be reduced by the amount of the Interim Levy for 1994.

DATE AUDS 18

4. Schedule "A" attached hereto shall be and form part of this By-Law.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 25TH DAY OF MAY , 1994.

Peter Robertson, Mayor

Leonard J. Mikulich, Clerk

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 100-94

LEVIES FOR 1994 TAXATION

	ASSESSMENT		URBAN	RURAL	TOTAL
- <b>\</b>	Residential and Farm Commercial Industrial and Business	- Public - Separate - Total - Public - Separate - Total	1,920,063,840 924,975,409	98,919,465	1,460,638,669 558,344,636 2,018,983,305 754,693,426 189,384,861 944,078,287
		- Total	2,845,039,249	118,022,343	2,963,001,592
B)		on esidential ommercial	23.30 27.41	21.37 25.14	72 (62 504
<i>(</i> )	Levy Requireme				72,663,504
C)	Regional Rate Region of Peel Mill Rates - Ro - Co		15.25 17.94	15.25 17.94	
	Levy Requirement	nt			48,488,004
D)	Elementary Schothe Peel Board Mill Rates - Ro - Co	of Education	35.39 41.64	35.39 41.64	
Levy Requirement					84,192,007
E)	Mill Rates - Re	eel Roman ate School Board	33.09 38.93	33.09 38.93	
	Levy Requirement				26,153,165
F)	Secondary School the Peel Board Mill Rates - Ro - Co	of Education	26.27 30.90	26.27 30.90	
	Levy Requiremen	nt			62,460,045
G)	Mill Rates - Re	eel Roman ate School Board	27.07 31.85	27.07 31.85	
	Levy Requiremen	nt			21,370,601
H)	Telephone Taxat (5% of 1993 Gro				3,561,780
I)	Special Charges Improvement Lev	•			96,178
J)	Four Corners In Area (B.I.A.)	<del>-</del>			8,653,418
	Mill Rate		17.50		
	Levy				151,435